MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

REGTSTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. * OF THE 26th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, * OF PENNSYLVANIA

Vs, * COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH .,

GLENDA WOLTZ, * CIVIL ACTION - LAW - ;ﬁ

*-

NO. 2003-CV-219 s LA

Wt Qo063 ED Ye

DEFENDANT.

*

APPEARANCES :
RONALD V. SANTORA, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Respondents,
Steven and Trudy Shook.

GARRY WAMSER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Glenda Woltz.

ORCER OF COURT
AND NOW, this 25th day of August, 2003,

Counsel having informed the Court that the Plaintiff Morigage

Le]

lectronic Registration Systems, Inc. has filed & Petition for

elief with the bankruptcy court, and further the Intervenors

-

have filed a motion to annul stay with the bankruptcy court,
this Court defers any further actioén on the Defendant's
Petition to set aside sale, pending resolution of those two
motions before the U.S. Bankruptcy Court. This matter will
not be.revisited until a praecipe by any interested party.

BY THE COURT,




JUL 22’83 11:@9AM GO_DBECK MUCAFFERTY (21516277734 Pt

\

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 500 - The Bourse Building
111 8. Independence Mali Bast
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
(215)627-7734 (Fax)

July 22, 2003 :
i Columbia

- .H A R@adan:ncl L

Sk RIFF {OF COLUMBIA'COL"I‘JTY

o Shariirs Office

POBox 350,
Blcﬁ;mburg, PA 17818

REVISED

RE MORT L:AGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS NG,
LT
GLENDA F. WOLTZ
, Term Ne. 2003-CV-219

. . Property address:
. _. K 45 Upper Woodcres: Road
' . : a/k/a RR3 Box 377§
Berwick, P4 18603

 Sheriff's Salo Date: July 09, 2003
Dear SirMadam'

) As 4 1esult of the ﬁhng of a Petition in Bankruptey, kindly stay the Shcnﬁ‘s Sale mih rcfcrence ta the
abcm: captwned matter and retarn any unused costs. The bankroptey filing information is as foliows

Data fifed: July 08, 2003
Case number: 03-53323
Chapter: 7

", - Thank you for your'couperation.

g Very trulgyour,
Looaby . GOLD
. JAQ’SE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Mo}, flect Lo Systan vs. & fopts )tz /

NO._ 4€-3 ED KO. 2/~<3 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S Zmgec’

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEFF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 _
MAILING COSTS § 250

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-66
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.60
DISTRIBUTION FORM -$25-00°
COPIES $ 5,00
NOTARY § 5.0 -
TOTAL A ok e obe o e ode e zhe ok sk okt ke sk sl ok ook e sl ke $ G)C? L/f OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § G300
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL esksrkskstohok ok dokok sk sk ok ok S }?4?;00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $§  —
TOTAL S e e sk ok ol ok e e e o e ke ok sk sl ok ofe e o ok ok $ il O ——
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 8§ e
TOTAL %% kst doksidok s s hrnmthnn § ‘:; O
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§
TOTAL Hbmtekkkk Rk ok e sksk ke e e sk sk ok ok $ ___c;. m——
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL *¥¥ sk dak kol kokokrsoesomsion ¢ O - o OB, o> Oﬂl
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /23S /00 cest

574—/3‘5’0 f2€fFutﬂ’/



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Mo H"ifrw F}fo%(oma- !5‘-’-?‘3 31, b VS, / /@l\o a9 uw) +'c
NO. %46-63 ED NO.SH9-©3  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 7.?_@/ 09 20

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § | Sl
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § SN0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.30
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /00
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S0
NOTARY $ & 00
TOTAL EEF ESFEEEEEE SRS ELEEE T3 $ 3 /g O&
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S L33 0¢7
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL PR ESF EEEFEEFE TR ES T T $ 86/8; OO
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § #4.50

TO’IAL e 3 e o e e ok e sk o o o o o e ok ol ke ol ke ok S \)A 7y C)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ &/ 76H
SCHOOL DIST. 20 § )6
DELINQUENT 20 8 31w/
TO’IAL ********************** S j 4‘!‘ C?
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL s oo sl sfe sheste e sk e b e o o e ok e sl ok Rk $ '_AC) —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s //0,00
MISC. ;
s |
TOTAL EE L E RS R EEEEEE ST T T+ $ —C}""

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s6733,79



SHERIFF’S SALE- July 21, 2003
Distribution Sheet

Mortgage Electrnic Registration Systems, vs, (lenda F. Woltz

219-2003 nc.
NO. - : D ) July 9, 2003
DATE OF SALE: :
NO. 46-2003 ED

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _July 9, 2003 and (time) 9:39 am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to__ Stephen R, Stout and Trudv ¥W. Stout

for the pricc or sum of $42,975.87 (FOI"C_V Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five S?KIOO)D{]HMS

Stephen R, Stout and Trudv W, Stout being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price coovviiniiieiei e $ _ 40,000.00
Poundage .............cooiviiiiiii 800.00
Transfer Taxes .........ccoovvvivieieeiainan.n.. 2,175.87
Total Needed to Purchase ..........c.oooiiviiiiiiiniiiiivini e ¢  42,975.87
Amount Paid DOwn .......oooiviiiiiiiiiiii 4000, %)
Balance Needed to Purchase...........c..oooviiiiiiiiniiiniann . 38,975.87
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 371,00
Y Poundage .......... 800,01 h 17109
I R o o1 O PN 623.00
PN e e -0-
SOICIIOT ...t e e ana 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ................cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeaaeanns 10.79
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 1,087.93
State stamps 1,087.93
Tax Collector ( Joan Rothery-Briar Creek Towmship ) 1,564.18
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office......................ciiiil. 3,780,11
R1F=1 [ I =21 | (o o 110.07
Other: _ Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Notarv 2.00
Web Posting 150,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 9,958.65
Total Needed to Purchase $ _42,975.87
Less Expenses 9,958.65
Net to First Lien Holder 33,017.22
Plus Deposit 2,790.70
Total to Flr t Lien Holder 35,017.22

eriff

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. S0 answers 0 " Q % D ﬂ %
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NORTH PENN
[LEGAL
SERVICES

FAX TRANSMITTAL
THE FOLLOWING TRANSMITTAL CONSISTS OF 2 PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE].

August 1, 2003

TO: SHERIFF'S OFFICE - COLUMBIA COUNTY
RICHARD CASHMAN, DISTRICT MAGISTRATE

FROM: GARRY WAMSER, ESQUIRE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES - BLOOMSBURG OFFICE « FAX (370) 784-4840

RE: SHARON FENSTEMAKER

Sharon Fenstemaker has filed bankrupecy. 1 am faxing the cover sheet as proof of fillng. If you have
questions, please call

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMITTAL MESSAGE IS TRANSMITTED BY AN
ATTORNEY. ITIS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL, INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF
THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT
THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF THIS
COMMUNICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY
TELEPHONE OR FAX. THANK YOU.

i JLLSC

MERATE A

Blogmslrerg Office: 168 Ean Fifth Sereet - Bloomstwrg, PA 17815 Td: 570,784.8760 - Fax: 570,784 4840
A corporatior. formed by the merger of: Norchern BA, Legal Services & Lehigh Valley Lagal Sevvices & Lagal Sewices of Nertherstem PA & Susqueharea Legal Sarvices
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oidabide Ll ol UUMS

All Other Narses vazd by the Dahtar in the last ¢ years
{inclade marred, maiden, and trade names):

CNO, 9L F.eZ
EC;RM B‘l United States Bankruptcy Court LY o.untﬂw Petition
Middle District of Pennsylvania
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle) Name of Joint Debtor (Spouseli(Last, First, Middle):
Fenstemakir, Sharono Lee

Soc. Sec/Tax LD. No, {(iTmote than one, stare all):

All Dther Names used by the Jom? Deblor in the last 6 years
{inptuds married, madden, and irade nomes):

Snc. Sec./Tax 1D, Ne. (if more than &g, stala ajl):
177.50-548)
Strest Address of Deblor (No. & Strest, City, State & Zip Code): Street Address af Tomt Debtor (No, & Street, City, State & Zip Code)
67 Sparrow Drive
Berwitk PA 13603
County af Rasidence or of the C oury of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:  Coiumbla

Muiliig Address of Debtor (if different from straet addrege):

Principal Ploce of Business:

Location of Prineipal Assete of Business Dobtor

Mailing Address of Jaint Debtor (if different fom street address)

{if difforent from addntm shove):

Yenne (Check any applicable o)

Information Ragarding the Debtar (Check the Applicabla Boxes)

BY Detsior hias been domiciled or has bad & residenice, prineips] placs of besinaan, er principal ascets in this Distriet for 130 days immedntey preceding the dsis
afthis potigoo ot for a jongzy pa of sash LAC days thnn in pry sthir Disirnc

C] Thevs s 2 bankruploy cass concemning debeorR Afftlint, genem| parmer, or petnership pending i this District.
Typ< of Debior (Check all boxes that spply) Chapter or Sectlon of Bankrapscy Codé Under Which
% Tndividual ()} E Roilroad the Petition s Filed (Cherl one box)
Carporstion Stockbroker
1 Partnenhip ] Commedity Broker g g:::; Ll Cragter 11 £3 Chanter 13
[ Oher

Nature of Debis (Cheek ong box)
B Commner/Non=Baginess 0 Busines

O eneprer 12
O Sec. 304 - Cose anciliary w tarcign provesding

Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxas hat apply)
3 Debror ia o amall businees as defined in 11 U050 § 101

[J Debiar is apd ¢lets 10 be comyelerad w smai] husiness under

11 US.G, § 1121¢{e) (Oprional)

FlEng Fee {Clheck one box)

) Full Fifing Fea Attnchad

[ Filing Fae to be paid in installoiits Applicaile 16 individuais oniy)
Must attach sigrued apglication for the courts consideration venifving

thatthe debyor is unable 1o pay for otsep in insaliments.
Ruie 1006{), See Offizial Form Mo. A.

Stutis cl/Admin strative Information (Estimates only)

THIS SPACE IS FCOR COURT USE ONLY
T Debtor astimaics that fnds will be available for distritanin to unscursd areditors.
B Detdorextimates Tat, 495r any stémpt property I excluded and sdminitrative sspenses paid, thars will
e 2 fimds availehiz for distribusion o unsecured credivors, € .
= T
) - G
Escirrasad Number aé Credi L-i5 1642 5099 100199 200999 000w . i~
vmber of Creditors g8 O o © o o ¢ R
Emimated Avaty : E s
0 SSA00 510000l w  S300001 e SLO00GCOHIte  TIQUOLOMm  SSULO0GO0Y m  Murcthan F I Y R
ﬁﬂgﬂ §100,000 ¥300, L@ $1 milion £10 midien 550 milioe 5100 rllion 100 milkion L - _.-*r-nl
d m (] [ 3 g
3 *'$U wnbd
Cstimmiad Debix -y , i
fhw  $M00lm  WMOLON »  S0,00 e SLOMEOLW  $10000007 o  A5000UDALD  Marsthen - L
$40,000 SIMO0G 500,000 X1 meilon 14 miRlon 10 milkon $100 miSon 10D mition S oem
O B | | | = (i} g o 7
pa|




NORTH PENN

LEGAL
SERVICES

July 30, 2003

Glenda Woltz
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick PA 18603

RE: Mortgage Electric Registration Services, Inc. v. Woltz
Dear Glenda:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Motion to Set Aside Sale I filed in the above matter together with an
Order setting a hearing on the Motion. It is set for August 25™ at 9:15 a.m. The Order provides that the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office should take no further steps to complete the sale inciuding, but not limited
to, delivery of the deed to real property pending the outcome of this matter.

I spoke to the Sheriff’s Office. They received a letter from the attorney for the bank. They received a copy of
the Petition for Bankruptcy. They told the Sheriff to stay the sale. Unfortunately the letter came in afier the
sale date.

'l let you know as things develop.
Sincerely yours,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES

f}-\(//[)‘./w’i/‘/ [ L/"D-«/vuj,e,l__r

Garry Wamser, Esquire
Managing Attorney
Bloomsburg Office

GW/kdm

Enclosure

cc: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Esquire
Steven and Trudy Stout
Columbia County Sheriff

SLLSC

Bloomsburg Office: |68 East Fifth Sweet - Bloomsburg, PA 17815-Tel:570.784 8760 Fax: 570.784 4840
A corporation formed by the mevger of: Northern PA Legal Services & Lehigh Valley Legal Services & Legal Services of Northeastern PA & Susquehanna Legal Serwices

MEMAER AGENCY



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Glenda F. Woltz

July 9, 2003 .

July 217 2003

Mortgage Flectrnic Registration Systems, VS
ITic. '
NO. 46-2003 ED

DATE OF SALE:

T HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _Julv 9, 2003 and (time) 9:3) am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to___Stephen R, Stout and Trudv W, Stout

for the pricc or sum of $£.'-2 ,9?5.8? (FO].‘tY Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five 87 / 1.00)[)0]_]3:5
Stephen R, Stout and Trudy W, Stout being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price ..oooeiiiii e 40,007.00
Poundage ...l 800,09
Transfer TAXES ...oovvvveerenrrerrarerrerernes. 2,175.87
Total Needed to Purchase ........... ... iiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes $ 42,975.87
Amount Paid Down .........cooooiv i 4000,
Balance Needed to Purchase .........oooivvviiiviiiiriniirriianneeans 38,975.87
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 371.09
’ Poundage .......... 810.09 1,171.09
B[ 1 T P 623.00
| 26 41113 Lo - S O OO UPTRPPPPI -0-
SO IO L o s 75.00
Columbia County ProthonOtaTy ....oviiir it iireersrarairsararaesrraenas 10.70
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 1,087.93
State stamps 1,087.93
Tax Collector ( Joan Rothery-Briar Creek Township ) 1,564.18
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office......................o i 3,780,111
IS T G I o 1 U o P 110,00
Other: Lien Search Certificate 250.00

Notarv 8.00

Web Posting 150,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: §  2,958.65

Total Needed to Purchase 42,975.87

Less Expenses 9,958.65

Net to First Lien Holder 33,017.22

Plus Deposit 2,000.00

Total to First Lien Holder $ _ 35,017.22

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

So answers

MQ.




SHERIFF’S SALL-

Distribution Sheet
. r - . . b 1{, e ; - ; Sl
fHo & ¢ [é LR g, S vs. & leney o N

NO. Z19-03 " D
NO. Vé - o 3 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in dlvers publlc newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) Aoy 7 Jov & and (time) CrEO , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pcnnsylvama €Xpose sa _fd/premlses to sale at ubllc vendue or outery,

DATE OF SALE: 7-7-¢3

when and where [ sold the same to__ D 7¢2AD) & 6] ﬂ«f‘:j}’ L, St
for the price or sum of (—/;1 975, 8 i . Dollars.
)‘1",);1 € L Q}M—f T‘“ -'.'-f-ﬂ';f,f s S Rart being the
highest and best bldder, and that the highest and best prige bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE ...\ oo eeereneee § 70 00000
Poundage ........c..oueeiiniiiniiieiiniii 70 o0
Transfer TaXeS ....ocoveienieniiiniierieninses AITN, &7
Total Needed to Purchase ..............cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienen, $ C/ ‘7?(77\—“ z 7
Amount Paid DOWI «...c.ooooiiiiiniiii i, Ao, QO
Balance Needed to Purchase............oooooiiivi, 557 75, 5l
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 3 37/.00 ,
Poundage .......... HH, o $ /7 7H OO
NeW S DAPET . ..o i e e e e 6 2 3 oc
Printing . . e <
SOLICIEOT et e e 7 5 5,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ........cocoiiiiiiiiii e [O. OO
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work %/ i ’3’0
Realty transfer taxes /6 = 7 ’? b
State stamps (657, T3
Tax Collector ( 750 e Gl fings  Towr e i ) (S @W/: B
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office................o.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 37 50/
State TTEASUIET ...vit ettt cr ettt et e ee et rraeas / /0,00
Other: Lo Seeircy (v :f P 5, &
[y, §,00
[/,\_ﬂ() sk < [ S, 00
- TOTAL EXPENSES: s TU58, 65
Total Needed to Purchase $ 3 775, 7
Less Expenses 99 55, 6“5/
Net to First Lien Holder 3 3/ 7, *A
Plus Deposit A0, OO .
- P
Total to First Lien Holder $ _33 ¢ { e ont
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




EFQAM 120935-0600

~ @PN CBANC

PNC Bank, Northeast, Pa.

Ommaww_ S _nrmow.

60-1/113

NoO. 52607979

Date July F_ 88_

"5 mmoanﬂﬂ__. 120343000 % 2t

vzo Bank, Northeast, Pa.

@h\n\ y «\&n\i\

Signaturs

........................................ IS
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Alott, Flet, fes, E::yrs VS 6/@;-0/ 9 etz
NO. #6-03 ED No.  B/9-0X D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /-~ 7-¢3/ o750

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ i/g’), LOC, O

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID g 500,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § 2/ 75,3 7/

LIEN CERTIFICATE $  inC
MISC. COSTS 3
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ "/ 2175, 577

PURCHASER(S): 5‘% Shen i, ek 'I/ur i, y—bu,-)-/
ADDRESS: _J €5 /’o-?ﬁ-f _5"}'1«56'} Nl ﬁcé/?ﬂtﬂ/é ﬁ/} 1B g/

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): X */ + . / // ‘F
TOTAL DUE: s 2 775,87
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $ ‘/ (e OGO

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 3% G557




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, Associate Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and
says that Press Entcrprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place
of buriness at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Penﬁsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _Jung 18, 25; July 2. 2003

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprisc is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as Lo time, place, and charagler of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

MNotarial Seal .
}  Donoa L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
{ Scott Twp., Columbia County
; My Commission Expires OctL. 11, 2005

Merhar. Pennavivania Asscciation otNotanes
AN NOW,.ovviiiiniiiiier e s 200 , [ hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $........coooeovrnineee for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in [ull.
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HILAAMKO T HER T TRATOLLL
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1 ot

Ny l' ;
Mmoa County & Municipailty 1 DATE *» :
BRIARCREEK TWP 03/01/2003 Bﬂﬁ%ﬁf '
MAK? CHEC:S PAYBLE TO; ITAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY |
can M. Rothe .
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD 2%32 2;?’35 g bps
Berwick PA 18603 ' 10.98 11'13 ?;gg
HOURS:TUES & THURS: 8PM 70 apma 34 124.18 126.88 139.35
WEDNESDAY. 1PM 4PM & SOM . 5PM
NOV 6 DEC:  WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY e
. penaity , 7
PHONE:570.759-2118 have b calcsaes ~my THIS AMOUNT mi;’ 211 mi‘, 870 m,igm
¥our conven It Pkl on or defore | i pald on or bafors ¥ paid afier
TEXES BT NWE 3 o YSREF . PROM. | BAYARMT 1o fe OTIES e CNTY TWH Tiis tax ret
Discount 2% 2% courthousat::::ed ©
WOLTZ GLENDA F Panalty 10% 0% Januery 1, 2004
45 UPPER WOODGREST ROAD PARCEL: 07 -08A-020-00,000 '
BERWICK PA 18603
AB2t Acrey Larnd 5,250
Bulldings 32,008 FILE COPY
Total Asmsmem 37,258
\ "._ iy
TAX NOTICE 2003 SCHOOL REAL a{tﬂ‘q-z POt S DR 770179 001728
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP L e : ' ' . Y
1146.50 1169.90 1286.89

MAFE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
JwOAN M. ROTHERY

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

REAL ESTATE

HOURS TUES & THURS 60N TO 3PM
WED 1PM TO 4PM & 6PM TO 9PM
NOV & DEC WED HOURS ONLY.
FUONE 570 -759-2118

eemputed for your convenienss. Tmmdus
Now and payabie. Prompt payment i roquetted

Tris tax noties must be returned with
your paymant. For a receipt, siciose 3 SASE. §

SCHOOL PENALTY AT 108

o
A WOLTE GLENDA ¥
x 45 UPFEN WOODCREET ROAD PROFERTY DESCRIFTION ACCT . oaEs
DEKNICK PA 18803 PARCEL 07 Q9A02000000
- 525000 THES TAX RETURNED
T 0706-0238 32008. pol| TO COURT HousE:
0.4 ACRES JANDARY 1, 2008
o -
original
LS P a2

JUN-25-28E3 1416



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

JOSEPH A, GOLDBECK, JR. ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY E. MCCAFFERTY* SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
MICHALL T. MUCKEEVER? SUTTE 420
SUITE 500 216 HADDON AVENUE
THE BOURSL BUILDING WESTMONT. T (110
RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BLECKER* 111 S, INDEPLNDENCE MALL EAST (B56) B33-3242
KRISTINA G. MURTHA* PHILADELPHLA, PENNSYLVANLA, 19106 FAN (856) 858-2997

(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734
*PA & NJBAR PLEASL REPLY T( THE
PHILADELPHIA QFFUCE

June 5, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PG Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2003-CV-219
GLENDA F. WOLTZ

Dear Sir/Madam:
The above case may be sold on July 09, 2003. It has been property served in accordance with Rule 3129.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly vours,

s/

Joge W Goldbec

JAG/bjm



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mo iEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County

Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GLENDA F. WOLTZ
Mortgagors and Record Owners
Ne. 2003-CV-219
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a’k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TQ Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2}

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

?0 Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/cermpretenteadet (copy of return atiached).

} Certificd mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Officc.

() Ordinary mail by Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mai) by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attachcd).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all Lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,
R(es_]ﬂectfulljzmlttcd 6 u

BY: oseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attérney for Plaintiff




7160 3901 984y, 3518 8LL2

TO:  WOLTZ, GLENDA F.
GLENDA F. WOLTZ

45 Upper Woodgrest Road
Berwick, PA {5603

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVE
April 4, 2003 .

REFERENCE: ) 17, GLENDA F. 7 CWD-2520

— Columbia JUL -0 zma

PS8 Form 3800, June 2000

i RETURN | Postage
i BECPIPT | corified Fes
: SERVICE
' Returr Receipt Fee
: Restricted Delivery
Total Postage & Fees )
T \':’_,‘--,.
US Postal Service POSTMARK OR:DATE 17
. - il
Receipt for T

Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for International Mail
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE CQURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR FHONE
15700 %0623 BLOOMSHEURG, PA 17815 (5701 TR4-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 46ED2003
SYSTEMS INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECIL.OSURE

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 05, 2003, AT 3:08 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  GLENDA F. WOLTZ AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST :

ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO TODD LETHAM, Brother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIEED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 06, 2003 ﬁh&-«‘ \+ 8 mmp ),
X

/ M W SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PL(yﬁuc

" ROTARIAL SEAL
© WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

BURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA ! ﬂ
Y cgﬁﬂ?sg?on EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




GOLDBECK McCAFFER. . & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorncy LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Boursc Bldg,

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SYSTEMS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive of Columbia County

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GLENDA F. WOLTZ
Mortgagor and Record Owner Term

No. 2003-CV-219
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorey,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a’k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

1 Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

GLENDAF. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and {ast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOME.. . (C RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record Hen on the property and whosc interest
may bc affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS / OCCUPANTS
43 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/aRR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

GARRY E. WAMSER, ESQ.
North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

(attach separate shect if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belicf. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification o authorities.

DATED: May 27, 2003

o Al L)

GOEDBECK MCcCAFFERTY & McKEEVER /0
BY Adoseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 . 24 HOUR PHONE
{5700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 173815 {370; 784-6300
FAX: (37D) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

VS.
GLENDA F, WOLTZ
WRIT OF EXECUTION #46 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 3, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GLENDA WOLTZ AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

(H-SO ANSWERS:

LG

/DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3RD DAY OF JUNE 2003

| WeNDY WESTOVER- Neo

] , NOTARY P

. 'BLOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO. Pn_

1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(579 M3 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (STO1 T4 100
FAX: ($X0) TH-DI57

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 46ED2003

SYSTEMS INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
GLENDA F. WOLTZ
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 05, 2003, AT 3:08 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  GLENDA F. WOLTZ AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST
ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO TODD LETHAM, Brother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 06, 2003 “cu-u.‘ 2. Voo waal 3,.
X

/M/M@W T SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PURBLIC
NOTARIAL BEAL X
R W g _
Y O N DORES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/16/2003 DOCKET # 46ED2003
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC.
DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GLENDA F. WOLTZ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK. ) ‘
SERVED UPON W/ /é[/%é’/«%
RELATIONSHIP fril IDENTIFICATION 3
pate &0s A e /S 74 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 4[ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+%EARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A Y W (A

1
7

DEPUTY y7/7 4,97 DATE /’Mf %’VS



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  4/16/2003

PLAINTIFF
INC.

DEFENDANT

PERSON/CORP TO SERYED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 46ED2003

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

GLENDA I, WOLTZ

PAPERS TO SERVED
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BERWICK
SERVED UPON / ::nf / //C,f ol
RELATIONSHIP /w« / £ g IDENTIFICATION
L, TIME /L7 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA |/ POB POE

CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY Liilhind DATE £9/4 e’f/[f/”




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/16/2003 DOCKET # 46ED2003

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC.

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK _ B

srveoveon s Mo

RELATIONSHIP |_/zy?, - ) IDENTIFICATION L

DATEAY/ TIME /&% - MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age _ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA POB/L POE__ CC50
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //7?[4@/ DATE /*//’//" o




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAXW (570) 752-8479

May 1, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmnel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbla County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.
Vs

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

DOCKET # 46E1X2003 JD# 219JD20(3

Dear Harry:

The property located at 45 Upper Woodcrest Road, Berwick is not currently
hooked to our sewer system. Therefore, I have no outstanding balance for this
property to report.

Please feel frse to contact me with aoy guestions that you may have.

Honicy

Sincergly,

Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

SL¥E 254 0LS 4SCUE 3618 E002 10 FewW



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/16/2003 DOCKET # 46ED2003
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC.
DEFENDANT GLENDA ¥. WOLTZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
oy
SERVED UPON ,%f" B
A =
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION .
DATE Y- }&-3% TIME ;2. MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIEY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

VT -
DEPUTY \/ ~( Ll _ pate Y-R&-3
J




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{$70) 309-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570 Th4-6300
FAX: (§70) 79d-0257

April 23, 2003
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.
VS
GLENDA F. WOLTZ

DOCKET #46ED2003 JD #219JD2003

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

\:\wlﬁ. VooDauwmad
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. _
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/16/2003 DOCKET # 46ED2003

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC.

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

W - ~ /7 . EE o
SERVED UPON izl i __ ] f([ 22 - L oo =14

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE N-25-3 TIMECE¢« MILEAGE ___ OTHER o
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HQUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

¢
— . —_
: n
DEPUTY \/l C;‘é:‘. :  DATL (_{.-2 £=-9



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#46-05
DATE RECEIVED Y. ;i
DOCKET AND INDEX 4. , ° :.-
SETFILEFOLDERUP 4 54 « 3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA I
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE _1_/;_
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM P
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Z
CHECK FOR $£3358:80 OR 2 660,00 D CK# /77470
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Duiy 4 pes TIME 2730
POSTING DATE T T 5 53
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 157 WEEK i / ¥, docy
2P WEEK XN

3P WEEK Geefy, 3




PRAECIPE FOll WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAG FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

Toseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.,

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
VS.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendanit(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION —LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2003-Cv-219

AL /s LD f/é

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONQTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
09/01/2002 to
04/04/2003 at
11.2500%

(Costs to be added)

$31,531.90

j

GOLDBECK Mg
BY: Joseph A. Ggldbeck,
Attorney for Plairti

¢cKEEVER
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

V8.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No.2003-CV-219

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seil the

following described property:

PREMISES: 45 Upper Woodcrest Road a/k/a RR3 Box 3775 Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A* attached

Dated: Y \\\1\6\@
VN

AMGUNT DUE $31,531.90

Interest From 09/01/2002
Through 04/04/2003

(Costs to be added)

e B ]

415

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy g Q)\; 5;1?)0/% Q. [SYIVIINN

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cou ‘ i




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. 2003-Cv-219
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
GLENDAF. WOLTZ EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
GLENDA F. WOLTZ
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
45 Upper Woodcrest Read, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A (215) 627-1322 April 4, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOQUTHERLY LINE OF LAND FORMERIY OF
OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN (SAID
POINT BEING NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 200 FEET FROM THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF
GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN AND THIS POINT OF
BEGINNING.  BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW GOTTLIEB A.
HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN, NORTH 80 DEGREFS 15 MINUTES EAST
100 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT OF JAMES C. BELCHER AND
ALBINA F. BELCHER; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SATD LOT SQUTH 9
DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 210 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A PROPOSED
STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF SAID PROSPOSED STREET
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT OF SAID VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NORTH 9 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
210 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 21,000 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS AS CONTAINED IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.

PARCEL NO. 07-09A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH THE ESTATE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE BY
ALLEN A. CRAGLE AND RALPH F. CRAGLE, CO-EXECUTORS, AND VIRGINIA M.
CRAGLE, WIFE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE, BY RALPH F. CRAGLE, HER ATTORNEY
IN-FACT CONVEYED UNTO WAYNE L. WOLTZ (NOW DECEASED) AND GLENDA F.
WOLTZ, HIS WIFE.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP

OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN (SAID
POINT BEING NORTH 80 DEGREES 1[5 MINUTES EAST 200 FEET FROM THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF
GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN AND THIS POINT OF
BEGINNING.  BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE ALONG TIHE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW GOTTLIEB A.
HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN, NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST
100 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT OF JAMES C. BELCHER AND
ALBINA F. BELCHER; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OT SAID L.OT SQUTH 9
DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 210 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A PROPOSED
STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF SAID PROSPOSED STREET
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT OF SAID VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE

ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NORTH 9 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
210 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 21,000 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

SUBJECT 7TO THE RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS AS CONTAINED IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.

PARCEL NO. 07-09A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH THE ESTATE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE BY
ALLEN A. CRAGLE AND RALPH F. CRAGLE, CO-EXECUTORS, AND VIRGINIA M.
CRAGLE, WIFE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLI:, BY RALPH F. CRAGLE, TTER ATTORNEY
IN-FACT CONVEYED UNTO WAYNE L. WOLTZ (NOW DECEASED) AND GLENDA F.
WOILTZ, HIS WIFE.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN (SAID
POINT BEING NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 200 FEET FROM THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF
GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN AND THIS POQINT OF
BEGINNING.  BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW GOTTLIEB A.
HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN, NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST
100 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT OF JAMES C. BELCHER AND
ALBINA F. BELCHER; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT SOUTH 9
DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 210 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A PROPOSED
STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF SAID PROSPOSED STREET
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT OF SAID VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE

ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NORTH 9 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
210 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 21,000 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS AS CONTAINED IN THE CHAIN OF T1TLE.

PARCEL NO. 07-09A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH THE ESTATE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE BY
ALLEN A. CRAGLE AND RALPH F. CRAGLE, CO-EXECUTORS, AND VIRGINIA M.
CRAGLE, WIFE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE, BY RALPH F. CRAGLE, HER ATTORNEY
IN-FACT CONVEYED UNTO WAYNE L. WOLTZ (NOW DECEASED) AND GLENDA F.
WOLTZ, HIS WIFE,



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEI. OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOQUTHERLY LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN (SAID
POINT BEING NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 200 FEET FROM THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF
GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN AND THIS POINT OF
BEGINNING.  BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW GOTTLIEB A.
HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN, NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES FAST
100 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT OF JAMES C. BELCHER AND
ALBINA F. BELCHER; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT SQUTH 9
DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 210 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A PROPOSED
STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF SAID PROSPOSED STREET
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO THE SQUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT OF SAID VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING:; THENCE
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NORTH 9 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
210 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 21,000 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS AS CONTAINED IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.

PARCEL NO. 07-09A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH THE ESTATE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE BY
ALLEN A. CRAGLE AND RALPH F. CRAGLE, CO-EXECUTORS, AND VIRGINIA M.
CRAGLE, WIFE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE, BY RALPH F. CRAGLE, HER ATTORNEY

IN-FACT CONVEYED UNTO WAYNE L. WOI.TZ (NOW DECEASED) AND GLENDA F.
WOLTZ, HIS WIFE.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LLAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN (SAID
POINT BEING NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 200 FEET FROM THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW OF
GOTTLIEB A. HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN AND THIS POINT OF
BEGINNING. BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING: THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LAND FORMERLY OF OSCAR LYNN, NOW GOTTLIEB A.
HARTMAN AND FRANCES L. HARTMAN, NORTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST
100 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT OF JAMES C. BELCHER AND
ALBINA F. BELCHER; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID L.OT SOUTH 9
DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 210 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A PROPOSED
STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF SAID PROSPOSED STREET
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT OF SAID VERYL E. LANNING AND JANICE F. LANNING; THENCE
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NORTH 9 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
210 FEET TO THE PLLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 21,000 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS AS CONTAINED IN THE CHAIN OF TiTLE.

PARCEL NO. 07-09A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICII THE ESTATE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE BY
ALLEN A. CRAGLE AND RALPH F. CRAGLE, CO-EXECUTORS, AND VIRGINIA M.
CRAGLE, WIFE OF WOODROW W. CRAGLE, BY RALPH F. CRAGLE, IER ATTORNEY
IN-FACT CONVEYED UNTO WAYNE L. WOLTZ (NOW DECEASED) AND GLENDA F.
WOLTZ, HIS WIFE.



2003-CV-219

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE

GLENDA F. WOLTZ FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
45 Upper Woodcrest Road Term
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775 No. 2003-CV-219
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WOLTZ, GLENDAF.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 45 Upper Woodcrest Road, a/k/a RR3 Box 3775, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on , ) ¢ 2/ L SN e e AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the couft Judgment of $31,531.90 obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. against you.

r

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay cali: 215-627-1322



2003-CV-219
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold fo the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff’s Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



2003-Cv-219

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE

GLENDA F. WOLTZ FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
45 Upper Woodcrest Road Term
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775 No. 2003-CV-219
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WOLTZ, GLENDA F.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 45 Upper Wooderest Road, a/k/a RR3 Box 3775, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $31,531.90 obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. against you,

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attommey's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322



2003-CV-219
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg,
111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
V.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
Mertgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2003-CV-219
R - -3 - + .

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,, Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

& V%

\ 3 il
Joseph A. Gbl 3t
Attomey fo aintii ! z

\i




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKel ver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Atiomey 1.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
71035 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a’k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) No. 2003-CV-219

RCUE S S
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a’'k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold;

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS / OQCCUPANTS
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 4, 2003 / % ,
l A%
GOLDBECK MEC & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Qiofdbeck, Ir Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & ML..EEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plang, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
vs.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2003-CV-219
AR G DI I

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale

thereof.

BY: Joseph]
Attorney foi




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeJ* or
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) No. 2003-CV-219

A ECB LD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

45 Upper Woodcrest Road
a’k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lLien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS / OCCUPANTS
45 Upper Waodcrest Road
a/k/a RR3 Box 3775
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 4, 2003

i

/

GOLDBECK M£C & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. (fofdbecl, ¥r] Esq.

Attorney for Plgintiff




OB 1064390

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER 174702
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SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 3.7380-236
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PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108
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ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County § **2,000.00
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MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

security Featuras inchuded. ED  Detas on back.

MEMO
Woltz, Glenda F.
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